& . Kevin Jacobs
Ty Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
S A LT L A K E Chief Deputy Assessor

May 29, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $1,420.00 to various veterans who have
applied and qualified for the disabled veteran exemption. We have reviewed the

transactions related to the taxpayer’s request for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Aon

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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Last Name

Anderson
Harris
Conley
Borgstrom
Payeur
Young
Wood
Herrera
Warner
Sadler
Pineda

Address

First Name

Julie T
Samuel

Daniel S
Glenda
Thomas
Randy
William
Flavio
Chad

Christopher

Steven
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May 29, 2019 DMV Veteran Exemptions

State Zip Code Tax Dist Plate #

MA 00065

Receipt No.

1695609088
388180736
311340544

1774146688

1037146368
376583936
405811968

1709980416
837575680

1836216448

1133188224

Refund
Amount

$50.00
$50.00
$80.00
$50.00
$10.00
$690.00
$70.00
$150.00
$80.00
$80.00
$110.00

$1,420.00

Date Applied

5/24/2019
5/17/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2019

Reason

Military Exemption
tary Exemption
tary Exemption
tary Exemption
tary Exemption
tary Exemption
tary Exemption
Military Exemption
Military Exemption
Military Exemption
Military Exemption
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