

Chris StavrosChief Deputy Assessor

May 29, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$1,420.00 to various veterans who have applied and qualified for the disabled veteran exemption. We have reviewed the transactions related to the taxpayer's request for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0065

Pineda	Sadler	Warner	Herrera	Wood	Young	Payeur	Borgstrom	Conley	Harris	Anderson	Last Name
Steven	Christopher	Chad	Flavio	William	Randy	Thomas	Glenda	Daniel	Samuel	Julie	First Name
		≤	R	D	æ	C		S		-1	<u>M</u>
											Address
											City
											State
											Zip Code
											Tax Dist
											Plate #
1133188224	1836216448	837575680	1709980416	405811968	376583936	1037146368	1774146688	311340544	388180736	1695609088	Receipt No.
\$110.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	Refund Amount
5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	5/17/2019	5/24/2019	Date Applied
2019	2019	2019	2018	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	<u>Year</u>
Military Exemption	Reason										
11	10	9	œ	7	σ	ъ	4	ω	2	ь	#

May 29, 2019 DMV Veteran Exemptions

MA 00065

\$1,420.00